II.4. Remedies and Sanctions

Should a party be found responsible for violating this Section II, a determination regarding sanctions and remedies shall be made, as follows, prior to finalization of the written determination:

- If an undergraduate or graduate student is found responsible for violating this Section II, the case record from the Title IX Office and the Office of Student Code of Conduct will be provided to the Dean of Students, who will determine sanctions and remedies pursuant to the Georgetown College Code of Conduct. If the Dean of Students is unavailable, an appropriately trained College official will serve as the substitute designated by the Dean of Students. Any application or recommendation of sanctions and any remedies pursuant thereto will be subject to the policies and procedures as outlined in the Georgetown College Student Handbook.
- If a faculty member or other individual appointed through the Office of the Provost is found responsible, the case record from the Title IX Office, Office of the Department of Human Resources, and/or Office of the Provost, will be forwarded to the Provost, who will determine sanctions and remedies in consultation with appropriate College administrators according to the Georgetown College Faculty Handbook. If the Provost is unavailable, an appropriately trained College official will serve as the substitute designated by the Provost. Should the Provost propose a sanction of suspension or dismissal, the Provost will refer the matter to an elected faculty committee and Trustees, in accordance with the Georgetown College Faculty Handbook. Any application or recommendation of sanctions and any remedies pursuant thereto will be subject to the policies and procedures as outlined in the Georgetown College Faculty Handbook.
- If a staff member is found responsible, the case record from the Title IX Office and the Office of the Department of
 Human Resources will be forwarded to the Director of Human Resources, who will determine sanctions and remedies
 in consultation with appropriate College administrators in accordance with the Georgetown College Policies and
 Procedures Manual. If the Director of Human Resources is unavailable, an appropriately trained College official will
 serve as the substitute as designated by the Director of Human Resources. Any application or recommendation of
 sanctions and any remedies pursuant thereto will be subject to the policies and procedures as outlined in the
 Georgetown College Policies and Procedures Manual.

1 2024-25 Student Handbook